

BID TABULATIONS

PROJECT: Davenport Brick Street Reconstruction

DATE: 5/24/17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		<i>All American Concrete</i> West Liberty, IA		<i>Galacci Construction</i> Iowa City, IA	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
2. EARTHWORK									
2.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.2	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	CY	384	10.00	3,840.00	20.00	7,680.00	16.00	6,144.00
2.3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	1252	25.00	31,300.00	15.35	19,218.20	12.00	15,024.00
2.4	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12"	SY	3640	7.50	27,300.00	1.65	6,006.00	5.00	18,200.00
2.5	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 6"	SY	3640	12.00	43,680.00	6.00	21,840.00	9.00	32,760.00
2.6	COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3. TRENCH AND TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION									
3.1	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	800.00	800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4. SEWERS & DRAINS									
4.1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP CLASS III, 15" DIA.	LF	155	72.00	11,160.00	150.00	23,250.00	75.00	11,625.00
4.2	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP CLASS III, 24" DIA.	LF	531	97.00	51,507.00	139.00	73,809.00	85.00	45,135.00
4.3	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER PIPE, LESS THAN 36"	LF	656	25.00	16,400.00	28.30	18,564.80	15.00	9,840.00
4.4	SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL HDPE, 6" DIA.	LF	1358	13.00	17,654.00	11.00	14,938.00	14.00	19,012.00
4.5	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, HDPE, 6" DIA.	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,400.00	600.00	2,400.00
4.6	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, CMP	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00	350.00	2,800.00	300.00	2,400.00
4.7	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS, POP-UP DRAIN	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	450.00	900.00	900.00	1,800.00
4.8	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS, SPECIAL CONNECTION	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00	750.00	1,500.00
5. WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES									
5.1	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, DIP, 6"	LF	100	65.00	6,500.00	129.00	12,900.00	70.00	7,000.00
5.2	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, DIP, 8"	LF	360	75.00	27,000.00	137.00	49,320.00	80.00	28,800.00
5.3	FITTINGS	LB	336	11.00	3,696.00	11.00	3,696.00	11.00	3,696.00
5.4	WATER SERVICE STUB, COPPER, 2"	EA	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	2,200.00	15,400.00
5.5	VALVE, GATE, 6"	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,015.00	2,030.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
5.6	TAPPING VALVE ASSEMBLY, 6"	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5.7	TAPPING VALVE ASSEMBLY, 8"	EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	7,150.00	7,150.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
5.8	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
5.9	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	430.00	2,580.00	290.00	1,740.00
6. STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY & STORM									
6.1	MANHOLE SW-401, 48 IN.	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6.2	MANHOLE SW-401, 60 IN.	EA	2	7,500.00	15,000.00	3,700.00	7,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
6.3	INTAKE TYPE SW-507, MODIFIED	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
6.4	INTAKE TYPE SW-507	EA	3	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
6.5	INTAKE TYPE SW-509	EA	2	5,200.00	10,400.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	5,200.00	10,400.00
6.6	INTAKE TYPE SW-541	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6.7	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	3	750.00	2,250.00	800.00	2,400.00	900.00	2,700.00
6.8	REMOVE INTAKE	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	750.00	3,000.00
7. STREETS & RELATED WORK									
7.1	PAVEMENT, PCC, 9"	SY	464	55.00	25,520.00	60.00	27,840.00	65.00	30,160.00
7.2	CURB AND GUTTER, 2.5', 10"	LF	1469	27.00	39,663.00	28.00	41,132.00	38.00	55,822.00
7.3	Std. or S-F PCC Pavement CL C, CL 2, 7" Under Brick Surface	SY	2397	45.00	107,865.00	36.40	87,250.80	49.00	117,453.00
7.4	HMA BASE COURSE	TON	130	95.00	12,350.00	102.00	13,260.00	95.00	12,350.00
7.5	HMA PATCH	SY	71	50.00	3,550.00	82.00	5,822.00	25.00	1,775.00
7.6	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	693	10.00	6,930.00	10.00	6,930.00	18.00	12,474.00
7.7	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SY	199	14.00	2,786.00	10.00	1,990.00	16.00	3,184.00
7.8	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	1452	8.00	11,616.00	5.00	7,260.00	25.00	36,300.00
7.9	FLAT BRICK SURFACE REMOVE, CLEAN, SALVAGE	SY	2755	29.00	79,895.00	33.00	90,915.00	18.00	49,590.00

BID TABULATIONS

PROJECT: Davenport Brick Street Reconstruction

DATE: 5/24/17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		<i>All American Concrete</i> West Liberty, IA		<i>Calacci Construction</i> Iowa City, IA	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
7.10	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6 IN.	SY	418	40.00	16,720.00	48.15	20,126.70	58.00	24,244.00
7.11	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4 IN.	SY	318	45.00	14,310.00	45.00	14,310.00	56.00	17,808.00
7.12	DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IRON	SF	283	40.00	11,320.00	35.00	9,905.00	40.00	11,320.00
7.13	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6 IN.	SY	318	50.00	15,900.00	48.25	15,343.50	54.00	17,172.00
7.14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	531	16.00	8,496.00	10.00	5,310.00	14.00	7,434.00
7.15	TYPE A BRICK SURFACE INSTALLATION	SY	2444	72.00	175,968.00	31.60	77,230.40	45.00	109,980.00
9. SITEWORK & LANDSCAPING									
9.1	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - PERMANENT LAWN MIXTURE	AC	0.5	3,500.00	1,750.00	5,400.00	2,700.00	6,500.00	3,250.00
9.2	SWPPP PREPERATION	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9.3	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
9.4	FILTER SOCKS, 8 IN.	LF	473	2.00	946.00	2.00	946.00	4.00	1,892.00
9.5	FILTER SOCKS, REMOVAL	LF	473	0.50	236.50	1.00	473.00	1.00	473.00
9.6	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	EA	13	25.00	325.00	200.00	2,600.00	195.00	2,535.00
9.7	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE	EA	13	10.00	130.00	55.00	715.00	50.00	650.00
9.8	CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A	SF	12	140.00	1,680.00	70.00	840.00	125.00	1,500.00
11. MISCELLANEOUS									
11.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
11.2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
11.3	UNCHARTED UTILITIES	LF	160	20.00	3,200.00	10.00	1,600.00	75.00	12,000.00
11.4	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	63,847.00	63,847.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
11.5	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	800.00	800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
TOTAL					989,340.50	926,881.40	967,342.00		